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List of the Principal Acts of Parliament Administered by Departments of the 
Government of Canada—continued 

Department, 
Year and Chapter 

of Statute 
Name of Act 

Department, 
Year and Chapter 

of Statute 
Name of Act 

Secretary of State 
—concluded 

RSC 1952 53 
54 
55 
62 
77 
83 
87 

149 
195 
203 
208 
223 
225 
234 
235 
247 
263 
265 
267 
270 
295 
298 
307 

1952-53 49 

Trade and 
Commerce— 

RSC 1952 11 
78 

92 
94 

103 
105 
129 
153 
164 
191 

215 
257 
292 

1953-54 27 
1955 14 

Transport—concl. 

1956 

1959 

Transport— 

1907 22 

RSC 

1911 
1912 

26 
55 

1913 
98 

158 

162 

1927 29 

1927 
1929 

211 
4 

Companies 
Companies Creditors Arrangement 
Copyright 
Defence Production 
Department of State 
Disfranchising 
Dominion Controverted Elections 
Indian 
Northwest Territories 
Patent 
Pension Fund Societies 
Public Documents 
Public Officers 
Railway 
Regulations 
Seals 
Territorial Lands 
Timber Marking 
Trade Unions 
Translation Bureau 
White Phosphorous Matches 
Yukon 
Canada Evidence 
Trade Marks and Unfair Com­

petition 

Atomic Energy Control 
Department of Trade and Com­

merce 
Electrical and Photometric Units 
Electricity Inspection 
Export 
Export Credits Insurance 
Gas Inspection 
Inland Water Freight Rates 
Length and Mass Units 
National Trade Mark and True 

Labelling 
Precious Metals Marking 
Statistics 
Weights and Measures 
Export and Import Permits 
Exportation of Power and Fluids 

and Importation of Gas 
Northern Ontario Pipe Line Crown 

Corporation 
National Energy Board 

Auditors for National Railways 
(Annual) 

Canadian National Railways Fi­
nancing and Guarantee (Annual) 

Intercolonial Railway and Prince 
Edward Island Railway Em­
ployees Provident Fund 

Toronto Harbour Commissioners 
Winnipeg and St. Boniface Harbour 

Commissioners 
Hamilton Harbour Commissioners 
New Westminster Harbour Com­

missioners 
North Fraser Harbour Commis 

sioners 
Canadian National (West Indies) 

Steamship Company 
Railway Belt Water 
Canadian National Railways Pen-

48 
1931 19, 20 

1940 

1947 

1948 

RSC 1952 2, 302 
16 
20 
29 
34 
38 
39 

42 

45 
79 

135 
136 
137 
157 

168 
174 
187 
193 
202 
211 
233 
234 
242 

271 

276 
291 
311 

15 1955 

29 
31 

1957 38 
1958 34 
1960 19 

21 
26 

Veterans Affairs— 
1920 54 

RSC 1927 188 
RSC 1952 8 

51 312 

80 
117 

207 332 

Canadian National Refunding 
Canadian National Montreal Ter­

minals 
Northern Alberta Railways 
Beauharnois Light, Heat and 

Power 
New Westminster Harbour Loan 
Beauharnois Light, Heat and 

Power 
Beauharnois Light, Heat and 

Power 
Port Alberni Harbour Commis­

sioners 
New Westminster Harbour Com­

missioners Refunding 
Aeronautics 
Bills of Lading 
Bridges 
Canada Shipping 
Belleville Harbour Commissioners 
Canadian Maritime Commission 
Canadian National — Canadian 

Pacific 
Canadian Overseas Telecommuni­

cation Corporation 
Carriage by Air 
Department of Transport 
Government Harbours and Piers 
Government Railways 
Government Vessels Discipline 
International Rapids Power De­

velopment 
Live Stock Shipping 
Maritime Freight Rates 
National Harbours Board 
Navigable Waters Protection 
Passenger Tickets 
PipeLines 
Radio 
Railway 
St. Lawrence Seaway Authority 
Telegraphs 
Trans-Canada Air Lines 
Transport (Board of Transport 

Commissioners) 
United States Wreckers 
Water Carriage of Goods 
Canadian National Railways 

Capital Revision 
Foreign Aircraft Third Party 

Damage 
Canadian National Railways 
Canadian National Refunding 
Windsor Harbour Commissioners 
Lake head Harbour Commissioners 
Nanaimo Harbour Commissioners 
Oshawa Harbour Commissioners 
Canadian National Toronto Ter­

minals 

Returned Soldiers' Insurance (as 
amended) 

Soldier Settlement (as amended) 
Allied Veterans Benefits 
Civilian War Pensions and Allow­

ances 
Department of Veterans Affairs 
Fire Fighters War Service Benefits 
Pension (amended 1953-54, c. 62; 

1957-58, c. 19) (Canadian Pension 
Commission) 


