List of the Principal Acts of Parliament Administered by Departments of the Government of Canada—continued

Department, Year and Chapter of Statute			Name of Act	Department, Year and Chapter of Statute			Name of Act
Secretary of State				Transport—concl.			Constitute National Datum I
-cone RSC	luded 1952	53	Companies			11 12	Canadian National Refunding Canadian National Montreal Ter-
		54 55 62 77	Companies Creditors Arrangement Copyright Defence Production Department of State		1931	48 19, 20	minals Northern Alberta Railways Beauharnois Light, Heat and Power
		83 87	Disfranchising Dominion Controverted Elections		1940	40 20	New Westminster Harbour Loan Beauharnois Light, Heat and
		149 195 203	Indian Northwest Territories Patent		1947	26	Power Beauharnois Light, Heat and Power
		203 208 223	Pension Fund Societies Public Documents			42	Port Alberni Harbour Commis- sioners
		225 234	Public Officers Bailway		1948	10	New Westminster Harbour Com- missioners Refunding
		235 247	Regulations Seals Territorial Lands	RSC	1952	2, 302 16	Aeronautics Bills of Lading
		$263 \\ 265$	Timber Marking			20 29	Bridges Canada Shipping Belleville Harbour Commissioners
		267 270	Trade Unions Translation Bureau			38	Canadian Maritime Commissioners Canadian National — Canadian
		295 298 307	White Phosphorous Matches Yukon Canada Evidence			39 42	Pacific Canadian Overseas Telecommuni-
	1952-53	49	Trade Marks and Unfair Com- petition			45	estion Cornoration
Trade and			Perron			79 135	Carriage by Air Department of Transport Government Harbours and Piers
Commerce-		11	Atomic Energy Control Department of Trade and Com-			136 137	Government Kallways Government Vessels Discipline
			merce			157	International Rapids Power De- velopment
		92 94	Electrical and Photometric Units Electricity Inspection			168 174 187	velopment Live Stock Shipping Maritime Freight Rates National Harbours Board
		103 105 129	Export Export Credits Insurance			193 202	Navigable Waters Protection Passenger Tickets
			Gas Inspection Inland Water Freight Rates			211 233	Pipe Lines Radio
		191	Length and Mass Units National Trade Mark and True Labelling			234	Railway St. Lawrence Seaway Authority
		$215 \\ 257$	Precious Metals Marking Statistics			268	Telegraphs Trans-Canada Air Lines Transport (Board of Transport
	1953-54	$292 \\ 27$	Weights and Measures Export and Import Permits			271	Commissioners)
	1955	14	Exportation of Power and Fluids and Importation of Gas			276 291	United States Wreckers Water Carriage of Goods
	1956	10	Northern Ontario Pipe Line Crown Corporation		1955	311 15	Canadian National Railways Capital Revision Foreign Aircraft Third Party
Transp	1959	46	National Energy Board		1300	29	Damage
rransh			Auditors for National Railways (Annual)		1957	31 38	Canadian National Railways Canadian National Refunding Windsor Harbour Commissioners
			Canadian National Railways Fi-		1958 1960	34 19	Lakehead Harbour Commissioners Nanaimo Harbour Commissioners
	1907	22	Intercolonial Railway and Prince Edward Island Railway Em- ployees Provident Fund			21 26	Oshawa Harbour Commissioners Canadian National Toronto Ter- minals
	$1911 \\ 1912$	$\frac{26}{55}$	Winnipeg and St. Boniface Harbour		ns Aff 1920	airs— 54	Returned Soldiers' Insurance (as
	1913	98 158	Commissioners Hamilton Harbour Commissioners New Westminster Harbour Com-	RSC	1920	188	amended) Soldier Settlement (as amended)
	1910	162	missioners North Fraser Harbour Commis-	RSC	1952	51, 312	Allied Veterans Benefits Civilian War Pensions and Allow-
	1927	29	sioners Canadian National (West Indies)			80	ances Department of Veterans Affairs
RSC	1927 1929	211 4	Steamship Company Railway Belt Water Canadian National Railways Pen-		2	117 07, 332	Fire Fighters War Service Benefits Pension (amended 1953-54, c. 62 1957-58, c. 19) (Canadian Pension
	1949	4	sions	H			Commission)